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Campionato Italiano FSSI di Minigolf “"Miniatur”
Individuale M/F e a Squadre

Nome

Giuseppe Marco Cucchi

Mirko Petracchi

Maurizio Piergentili
Massimo Bernardi

Stefano Bertocchi

Gabriele Marangon

Augusto Rella
Luca Spinelli

10 Raffaele Paternoster

11 Luca Crespi
12 Giuseppe Fiorazzo

1
2
3
4
5 Giancarlo Littame'
6
7
8
9

13 Gabriele Tinacci

Nome

1 Isabella Prisco

2 Mariangela Canese
3 Linda Grandi

Risultato

Individuale Maschile
Club
ASD PS Versiliesi
ASD GS ENS Bologna
ASD PS Versiliesi
ASD PS Versiliesi
ASD ENS Scaligera VR
ASD GSS Torino
ASD La Liberta Sport Faenza
ASD GSS Torino
ASD ENS Scaligera VR
ASD GSS Torino
ASD PS Versiliesi
ASD ENS Scaligera VR
ASD La Liberta Sport Faenza

Individuale Femminile
Club
ASD GSS Torino
ASD La Liberta Sport Faenza
ASD ENS Scaligera VR

P1
23
26
24

30
27
29

41

40

48

40

38

58

61

P1
48
46
47
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P2
24
3
30
29
29
25
34
36
37
47
35
53
67

P2

34
39
56

P3
22
19
26

30
30
33
38
45
43
39
53
59
57

P3
32
48
57

P4 Tot

28
23
32
24
28
35
32
33
36
41
44
45
53

P4
33
33

43

97
99
112
113
114
122
145
154
164
167
170
215
238

Tot
147
166
203



R 9al o,

FSSI B V) carnro s

U 14 PARALIMPICO

Campionato Italiano FSSI di Minigolf “"Miniatur”
Individuale M/F e a Squadre

21 settembre 2025 - Novi Ligure (AL)

Risultato
Squadre
Posi Squadra P1 P2 P3 P4 Tot
1 ASD PS Versiliesi 116 118 131 128 492
2 ASD GSS Torino 167 142 149 142 590
3 ASD ENS Scaligera VR 180 175 189 152 696
1 ASD PS VERSILIESI P1 P2 P3 P4 Tot
Giuseppe Marco Cucchi 23 24 22 28 97
Luca Crespi 38 35 53 44 170
Massimo Bernardi 30 29 30 24 113
Maurizio Piergentili 24 30 26 32 112

115 118 131 128 492

2 ASD GSS TORINO P1 P2 P3 P4 Tot
Stefano Bertocchi 29 25 33 35 122
Augusto Rella 40 36 45 33 154
Isabella Prisco 48 34 32 33 147
Raffaele Paternoster 40 47 39 41 167

157 142 149 142 590

3  ASDENS SCALIGERA VR P1 P2 P3 P4 Tot

Giancarlo Littame’ 27 29 30 28 114
Giuseppe Fiorazzo 58 563 59 45 215
Linda Grandi 47 56 57 43 203
Luca Spinelli 48 37 43 36 164

180 175 189 152 696




